

PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:

(817) 546-7282

Fax:

(817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. 250 N. Water STE #300

Wichita, KS 67202

A. A. C. C.	N	V	0	Sec. 19	C	
-------------	---	---	---	---------	---	--

Invoice Number: 144075

Invoice Date: Jun 23, 2014

Page:

Customer ID	Field Ticket#	Paymen	Terms
Murfin	63461A	Net 30	Days
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS1-01	Oakley	Jun 23, 2014	7/23/14

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	WELL NAME	Jean #4-8		
225.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Class A Common	17.90	4,027.50
635.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Chloride	1.10	698.50
236.25	CEMENT SERVICE	Cubic Feet Charge	2.48	585.90
980.27	CEMENT SERVICE	Ton Mileage Charge	2.75	2,695.74
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Surface	1,512.25	1,512.25
90.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Pump Truck Mileage	7.70	693.00
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Swedge Manifold Rental	275.00	275.00
90.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Light Vehicle Mileage	4.40	396.00
1.00	CEMENT SUPERVISOR	Andrew Forslund		
1.00	OPERATOR ASSISTANT	Brandon Wilkinson		
				i
]	
		— Subtotal		10 883 80

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 3,809.36

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Jul 23, 2014

Subtotal	10,883.89
Sales Tax	385.17
Total Invoice Amount	11,269.06
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	11,269,06



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

06348 4 A

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT: SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 call range CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB FINISH DATE 4-20-19 JOB START [2] & 2)/ 10:30 1 LEASE LEASE COUNTY WELL# 4-8 LOCATION BIRD City N to イマンナクセ KS OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 25 1 W INTO mier Fin CONTRACTOR OWNER <u>59770</u> TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE TD. CEMENT DEPTH 2/8 **CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 225 Sts com 39cc **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH COMMON 225 5/5 PRES. MAX MINIMUM @17,95 4027,5=> MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . 32020 GEL @ PERFS. CHLORIDE @1.10 DISPLACEMENT 12.83 OOL ASC @ **EQUIPMENT** ര PUMPTRUCK # 43/ CEMENTER AMECA rancol .@) Brandon HELPER Wilkinger ര് BULK TRUCK #F. priou & DRIVER BULK TRUCK @ @ @ DRIVER HANDLING 236,25 cuff @ 2.48 MILEAGE 2.25 too fail 10.89 70, 26.95 35 REMARKS: TOTAL SERVICE Circulate DEPTH OF JOB 2/8 PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 15/2,25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILBAGE 90 miles @ 2,20 MANIFOLD JUGGE @ 275,00 Thank you Lightvehicle @ 4140 39400 **@** CHARGE TO: Machin TOTAL <u>(5.15.1</u>90 STREET _ CITY, STATE ZIP. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ @ @ To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ @. and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL . contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES 36 (35%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT 3 302 PRINTED NAME. 7071.53 1101 SIGNATURE



Sublet Performed

Description

SINGLE PUMP

EOUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)

TON MILEAGE DELIVERY

9995-130

9996-130

456

456

530

REALLT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Total

Total

3175.00

3317.55

446.25

-693.88

-1908.40

Invoice # INVOICE 269315 Invoice Date: 07/17/2014 Terms: 10/10/10,n/30 Page MURFIN DRILLING JEAN 4-8 P.O. BOX 288 47004 USED FOR _/C /O RUSSELL KS 67665 8-1-37 7-2-14) APPROVED KS _______ Part Number Description Oty Unit Price Total 1126 OIL WELL CEMENT 200.00 23.7000 4740.00 KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 1110A 1000.00 .5600 560.00 CLASS "A" CEMENT CMD 1104D 300.00 27.9200 8376.00 KCL SUB MB6875 CC3107 (1 1142A 2.00 41.1000 82,20 MUD FLUSH (SALE) 1.0000 1144G 500.00 500.00 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2" 4159 1.00 433.7500 433.75 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 15.00 4130 61.0000 915.00 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" 4104 3.00 290.0000 870.00 ROTATING SCRATCHERS 20.00 4315 94.5000 1890.00 4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 567.0000 567.00 MISC. EQUIPMENT 4310 1.00 150.0000 150.00

Description

CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT

CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT

1.00

1.00

85.00

Hours Unit Price

3175.00

3317.55

5.25

ARTLESVILLE, OK 918/338-0808	EL DORADO, KS 316/322-7022	S EUREKA, KS 620/583-7664	PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303	OAKLEY, KS 785/672-8822	OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044	THAYER, KS 620/839-5269	GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914	CUSHING, OK 918/225-2650
Signed						_ Date	!	
							•	
	=======		======================================	= = = = = = = =	=======			=======
Sublt:	-2602.28	Supplies:	•	00 Change	:	.00		
Labor:	.00	Misc:	<u>.</u>	00 Total:	248	20.29		
Parts:	19083.95	Freight:	•	00 Tax:	13:	99.82 AR		24820.29
=======	======	=======	========	======	=======		, ========	
			Amou	nt Due 27	7578.10 i:	t paid a	tter 07/2	7/20



269315

LOCATION OFFICE RESTRICTS

DATE

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

20-431-9210	or 800-467-8676	5	CEMEN	T			Ks
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7-2-19	5404	Jean 4-8		8		37	Chevenne
CUSTOMER MAILING ADDR	M wfin	STATE ZIP CODE	Bird City North to Statelia East 3 mile bouth 2 mile westinto	436	DRIVER January Lance	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CASING DEPTH SLURRY WEIGI DISPLACEMEN	J-515 T	DRILL PIPE 4.5" SLURRY VOL 150/3.00 DISPLACEMENT PSI 500	TUBINGA WATER gal/s MIX PSI20	ik <u>697/11.0</u> 0	CEMENT LEFT in	OTHERCASING	ace at 7881s
Baskets o	<u> </u>	cy. Rig up. Run floa 3. Circ. joint up for	. James.	Circ on bo	ttom for 1 hr	. Plug mit	and ex
(55.54 s)m	osi Pluy 1 200 sks of		Pelease plu	y Displace	113 BBIS OF	water Fi	
	200 sks of	PLOC 5 Kol Seal					
		•			·	c ==. I	

		Thanks Dane	+ cred	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C		PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
5406	85	MILEAGE	5.25	446.25
54074	24.3	Ton Mileage Delivery.	1.75	3317.55
1126	Joo sks	Owe coment	23.70	4740.00
لطاا سيب	/000	KOL Scal	.56	560.00
11040	300 sks	Cmo cement	27.92	9376,00
11424	તે વહા	KCL	41.10	82.20
11446	500 gal	much flush	1.00	500,00
4159		AFU Float shoe	43375	43 75
4130	15	5/2 Centralizers	41.00	915,00
4104	3	5/2 Baskets	290.00	870.66
4315	20	5½ Scratchers	9450	/890 · Q
4454	<u> </u>	5/2 Latchdown Plucy Assembly	\$67.00	567.00
4310 7		Rotating Head	150.60	/50.00
		<i>(</i>	546	26022 15
			100/10	2602.28
			Total	234204
			SALESTAX	1399.8
vin 3737	9		ESTIMATED TOTAL	24821

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

TERMS .

- 1 - 3

In consideration of the prices to be charged for Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC (COWS) services, equipment and products and for the performance of services and supplying of materials, Customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices are payable within 30 days of the invoice date. On all invoices not paid within 30 days, Customer agrees to pay COWS interest at the rate of 18% per annum or the maximum rate allowed by law, whichever is higher. In the event COWS retains an attorney to pursue collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney's fees incurred by COWS.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price. All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All COWS' prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products and materials to be supplied by COWS. The Customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the Customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed.

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for any claim, cause of action or demand (hereinafter referred to as a 'claim') for damage to property, or injury to or death of employees and representatives, of Customer or the well owner (if different from Customer), unless such damage, injury or death is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, including but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from sub-surface damage.
- (b) Unless a claim is the result of the sole willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify and hold COWS harmless from any claim for: (1) reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout; (2) damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS; (3) injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole; and (4) well damage or reservoir damage caused by (i) loss of circulation, cement invasion, cement misplacement, pumping cement or cement plugs on wells with loss of circulation, including the failure to displace plug to proper depth, (ii) subsurface pressure and resulting failure to complete pumping of cement or cement plug, including dehydration of cement slurry or flashing, plugged float shoe, annulus bridging or plugging, or (iii) down hole tools being lost or left in the well, or becoming stuck in the well for any reason and by any cause. COWS may furnish down hole tools and may supply, supervision for the running and placement of such tools but will not be liable for any damage, loss or result caused by the use of such tools.

Furthermore, Customer will be responsible for the cost to replace such tools if they are lost or left in the well.

- (c) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of any COWS' products, supplies or materials, or the results of any COWS' treatment or services.
- (d) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS' personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS' gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.
- (e) COWS may buy and re-sell to Customer down hole equipment, including but not limited to float equipment, DV tools, port collars, type A & B packers, and Customer agrees that COWS is not an agent or dealer for the companies who manufacture such items, and further agrees that Customer shall be solely responsible for and indemnify COWS against any claim with regard to the effectiveness, malfunction of, or functionality of such items.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants title to the products, supplies and materials, and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOR ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any claim (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise,) arising out of the sale or use of any COWS' products, supplies, materials or services is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies, materials or services or their return to COWS or, at COWS' option, an allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items.

Customer waives and releases all claims against COWS for any special, incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages.